NCP500
150 mA CMOS Low Noise
Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator
The NCP500 series of fixed output low dropout linear regulators are
designed for portable battery powered applications which require low
noise operation, fast enable response time, and low dropout. The
device achieves its low noise performance without the need of an

The maximum dissipation the package can handle is
given by:
pD = Tj(max) ~ 1 A
R0JA
If Tj is not recoimnended to exceed 125°C, then the
NCP500 can dissipate up to 400 mW @ 25°C.
The power dissipated by the NCP500 can be calculated
from the following equation:
Ptot = [Vin * Ignd (lout)] + [Vin ~~ Vout] * lout
or
VinMAX =
ptot + v out* lout
Ignd + lout
If a 150 mA output current is needed the ground current
is extracted from the data sheet curves: 200 pA a  150 mA.
For a NCP500SN18T1 (1.8 V), the maximum input voltage
will then be 4.4 V, good for a 1 Cell Li-ion battery.
Hints
Please be sure the Vin and Gnd lines are sufficiently wide.
When the impedance of these lines is high, there is a chance

E
E
E
E
1.9 mm
QFN 2x2
474
NCP500
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Nominal
Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping
NCP500SN18T1 1.8 LCS
NCP500SN25T1 2.5 LOT
NCP500SN27T1 2.7 LCU
NCP500SN28T1 2.8 LCV TSOP-5
NCP500SN30T1 3.0 LOW
NCP500SN33T1 3.3 LCX
NCP500SN50T1 5.0 LCY 3000 Units/
NCP500SQL18T1 1.8 LED 7" Tape & Reel
NCP500SQL25T1 2.5 LEE
NCP500SQL27T1 2.7 LEF
NCP500SQL28T1 2.8 LEG QFN 2x2
NCP500SQL30T1 3.0 LEH
NCP500SQL33T1 3.3 LEJ
NCP500SQL50T1 5.0 LEK
For availability of other output voltages, please contact your local ON Semiconductor Sales Representative.
475